(QUEST) is pleased to assist Douglas 

County School District with the ongoing radon survey of its schools. At your request, QUEST 

conducted radon testing at Douglas County High School, located at 2842 Front Street in Castle 

Rock, Colorado. 

Two hundred and twenty-two (222) AirChek radon test kits were placed on June 2, 2025, and two 

hundred and six (206) were retrieved on June 4, 2025. The attached laboratory report identifies the 

radon concentrations in two (2) of the sampled locations in the main building were above the EPA 

guideline of 4 pCi/L for acceptable radon concentrations: Rooms 113 and 117.